77812158

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Dow Chemical Company		02/09/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arkema Inc.	
Street Address:	2000 Market Street	
Internal Address:	26th Floor	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77812158	ENVIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)419-7075

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-419-7018
Email: carol.hill@arkema.com

Correspondent Name: Steven D. Boyd
Address Line 1: 2000 Market Street

Address Line 2: 26th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ENVIA/DOW
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven D. Boyd
Signature:	/steven d. boyd/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004146 FRAME: 0685

900154303

Date:	02/09/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=ENVIA ASG#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004146 FRAME: 0686

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the _____ day of February, 2010, between The Dow Chemical Company, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 2030 Dow Center, Midland, Michigan 48674, U.S.A. (the "Assignor") and Arkema Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, having a principal place of business at 2000 Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS

The Assignor is the proprietor of the trademark ENVIA, in the U.S.A. and Canada as U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 77/812,158 and Canada Trademark Application Serial No. 1,450,149 (The "Trademarks").

The Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademarks to the Assignee, and the Assignee hereby accepts said assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee full right to and title in the Trademarks, including the right to legally pursue any past infringement of the rights in said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods for which the Trademarks are registered.

ASSIGNOR (The Dow Chemical Company)

Name: & Joe Miller

Title: General Trademark Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 004146 FRAME: 0687 **RECORDED: 02/09/2010**